BLACK CARD: Pastbank WIN-A-CASH PRIZE!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Postbank Black Card Competition: Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Postbank Black Card Competition!

Enjoy the opportunity to win your share of R2.5 million in cash prizes just by replacing your SASSA Gold Card for the Postbank Black Card or by being an existing Postbank Black Cardholder. Carefully read the full terms and conditions below to ensure you understand how to participate.

1. Competition Details

- Start Date: 2 December 2024, 00:01
- Closing Date: 31 January 2024, 23:59
 - Note: The competition closing date has been extended to 31
 January 2025. Entries submitted before this extension remain valid and eligible for prizes.
- Winners' Announcements: From the week of 23rd December 2024

2. How to Participate

- Replace your SASSA Gold Card for a Postbank Black Card at any authorised outlet during the Competition Period.
- Existing Postbank Black Cardholders are automatically entered into the draw.
- No additional purchases or costs are required for entry.
- Participation is **free**, and obtaining the Postbank Black Card does not incur additional costs or obligations.

3. Prizes

- Total Prize Pool: R2.5 millionNumber of Winners: 1,666
- Individual Prize Amount: R1,500 per winner
- Prizes will be deposited into winners' Postbank Black Card accounts
- Winners will be announced every two weeks, starting 23rd December 2024

4. Winner Selection

- Winners will be selected through a supervised random draw to ensure fairness.
- An independent auditor will oversee the process.

5. Eligibility

- Open to all SASSA Gold Cardholders who replace their card with the Postbank Black Card, as well as those who have already replaced their card in South Africa.
- Employees, agents, and suppliers of Postbank, along with their immediate family members, are not eligible to enter.



6. Notifications

- **Notification Period:** Winners will be contacted by phone, SMS, or email using the details provided during entry or currently available in our systems.
- **Response Time:** Winners must acknowledge their prize within three (3) days from the date of contact.

Alternate Winner Selection:

- o If a winner cannot be contacted or fails to respond within the specified time, the prize will be forfeited, and an alternate winner will be selected.
- o This process will be supervised to ensure fairness.

Important Note: Postbank **will never request sensitive information** such as your card PIN or passwords during the notification process. Winners will only be contacted through verified Postbank communication channels.

7. Data Privacy

- Your personal information will be processed in line with the **Protection of Personal Information Act (PoPIA)** for competition purposes only.
- Personal data will be retained only for the duration of the competition and prize fulfilment process. Postbank will not use your data for any unrelated purposes.

8. Terms and Conditions Highlights

- Participation is free and automatic upon obtaining the Postbank Black Card.
- Winners may be required to consent to the publication of their names for publicity purposes.
- Postbank reserves the right to amend or cancel the competition under unforeseen circumstances.
 - Any amendments will be communicated promptly, and prior participants will not be disadvantaged.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or require further clarification, please contact us at: Call Centre: 0800 53 54 55

Disclaimer: By participating in this competition, you agree to the terms and conditions as outlined. Postbank reserves the right to amend the competition in line with applicable laws and to ensure fairness for all participants.

